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POS NUM CONCORRENTE C.P. 1TCONDUTTORE NAZ 2CONDUTTORE NAZ VETTURA GC SCUDERIA PENALITA' T OTALE DIST.
1 5 VARA Filippo VARA Filippo MOGAVERO Concetta RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS A7 ISLAND MOTORSPORT 17'52.9
2 2 MOLICA Carmelo Franco MOLICA Carmelo Franco PINTAUDI Tino RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS A7 TIRRENO CORSE 18'08.7 15.8
3 3 CANNAVO' Antonino CANNAVO' Antonino LEARDI Graziano RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS A7 MESSINA RACING TEAM 18'13.0 20.1
4 6 DI BLASI Giuseppe DI BLASI Giuseppe ARLOTTA Antonello RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS A7 TIRRENO CORSE 18'21.7 28.8
5) 4  SENIGAGLIESI Carlo A. SENIGAGLIESI Carlo A. NERELLI Micol RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS A7 VALDELSA CORSE 18'28.5 35.6
6 7 MONDELLO Carmelo MONDELLO Carmelo SCAFFIDI Angelo RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS A7 GIARRE CORSE 18'32.2 39.3
7 15 PINTAUDI Enzo PINTAUDI Enzo PINTAUDI Adriano RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS A7 AUTOSPORT SANT'ANGELO 18'41.7 48.8
8 8 BELLINI Filippo BELLINI Filippo GREGORIO Alessandra PEUGEOT 306 R. A7  SIKELIA 18'54.5 1'01.6
9 24 RIGGIO Giuseppe RIGGIO Giuseppe MANGANO Nicola RENAULT CLIO RS LIGHT N3 GIARRE CORSE 18'55.0 1'02.1
10 53 LEO Cateno LEO Cateno DURO Giuliana PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2 ATENEO 19'01.0 1'08.1
11 26 PINTABONA Carmelo PINTABONA Carmelo SIRAGUSANO Francesco RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS N3 PENTA RACING 19'04.3 1'11.4
12 9 SIMONTE Gianfranco SIMONTE Gianfranco LUCCHETTA Domenico RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS A7 PHOENIX 19'07.9 1'15.0
13 31 SEGRETO Antonino SEGRETO Antonino BARTOLINI Cristian PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6 MESSINA RACING TEAM 19'21.7 1'28.8
14 51 CALABRO' Salvatore CALABRO' Salvatore NOTARO Fabio PEUGEQOT 106 RALLYE N2 SIKELIA 19'26.5 1'33.6
15 28 RADICI Mario RADICI Mario GIGLIA Calogero RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS N3 AUTOSPORT SANT'ANGELO 19'45.7 1'52.8
16 30 BELLINI Salvatore BELLINI Salvatore MOLONIA Bernardo RENAULT CLIO RS N3 PHOENIX 19'47.8 1'54.9
17 35 BETTINO Paolo BETTINO Paolo GISMONDO Francesco PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6 PHOENIX 19'48.1 1'55.2
18 52 ALIBRANDO Franco ALIBRANDO Franco DI CARO Bernardo PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2 ATENEO 19'48.7 1'55.8
19 56 NASTASI Andrea NASTASI Andrea STASSI Giuseppe PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2 JATO RACING 19'51.5 1'58.6
20 54 MONASTRA Matteo MONASTRA Matteo MANERA Manuel PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2 ONE RACING 19'59.6 2'06.7
21 33 BERTUCCIO Antonino BERTUCCIO Antonino RAPPAZZO Graziella PEUGEQOT 206 GTI A6 PHOENIX 19'59.9 2'07.0
22 44  MOLLICA Pietro MOLLICA Pietro PITTELLA Antonio PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A5 MESSINA RACING TEAM 20'05.5 2'12.6
23 101 CUCUZZA Nunzio CUCUZZA Nunzio SEGRETO Pietro PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE OS0 PENTA RACING 20'05.7 2'12.8
24 89 VENUTI Salvatore VENUTI Salvatore CASABLANCA Paolo PEUGEOT 205 GTI OS1 JONIO CORSE 20'11.3 2'18.4
25 99 SCHEPISI Antonino SCHEPISI Antonino CANDUCI Tindaro Rober OPEL CORSA GSI OSO TIRRENO CORSE 20'12.7 2'19.8
26 23 BIONDO Agostino BIONDO Agostino GULINO Mauro RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS N3 MESSINA RACING TEAM 20'13.0 2'20.1
27 100 LONGO Nunzio LONGO Nunzio LONGO Fabio PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE OS0 MESSINA RACING TEAM 20'25.1 2'32.2
28 16 MICALI Gianluca MICALI Gianluca FAMA' Fausto FIAT UNO TURBO A7 PHOENIX 20'31.7 2'38.8
29 82 COSTANZO Nunzio COSTANZO Nunzio PRINCIOTTO Giuseppe PEUGEQOT 106 RALLYE N1 PENTA RACING 20'33.4 2'40.5
30 39 ARMALEO Antonino ARMALEO Antonino FILOCAMO Giuseppe OPEL CORSA GSI A6 MESSINA RACING TEAM 20'38.4 2'45.5
31 72 MACCAGNANO Danilo MACCAGNANO Danilo ROCCHI Marco PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2 20'44.9 2'52.0
32 83 CERAMI Fabio CERAMI Fabio MESSINEO Rossana PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N1 CALTANISSETTA CORSE 20'48.9 2'56.0
33 70 PRESTIPINO Francesco PRESTIPINO Francesco PRESTIPINO Daniele PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2 MESSINA RACING TEAM 20'49.5 2'56.6
34 75 CASABLANCA Domenico CASABLANCA Domenico MIGNANI Roberto PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE N1 20'50.9 2'58.0
35 79 PATTI Giuseppe PATTI Giuseppe STANCAMPIANO Antonio PEUGEOT 106 XSI N1 20'53.0 3'00.1
36 80 MINUTO Domenico MINUTO Domenico ANASTASI Alessandro PEUGEQOT 106 RALLYE N1 PHOENIX 20'54.4 3'01.5
37 93 CUCUZZA Santino CUCUZZA Santino PERNA Carmelo PEUGEOT 205 GTI OS1 PENTA RACING 20'56.8 3'03.9
38 109 BELLINI Giuseppe BELLINI Giuseppe NANIA Antonino PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 0OS0 PHOENIX 20'58.2 3'05.3
39 104 SCAFFIDI Antonino SCAFFIDI Antonino TIRINTINO Giuseppe PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 0OS0 21'03.2 3'10.3
40 88 ABRAMO Francesco ABRAMO Francesco MIRICI CAPPA Antonio RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 0OS1 AUTOSPORT SANT'ANGELO 21'07.9 3'15.0
41 76 LO SCHIAVO Giovanni LO SCHIAVO Giovanni FRANCHINA Roberto PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N1 ARCOBALENO SPORT 21'15.6 322.7
42 18 PANDOLFINO Pietro PANDOLFINO Pietro LA VALLE Antonino OPEL ASTRA GSI A7 MESSINA RACING TEAM 21'20.3 327.4
43 81 MANCUSO Gianluca MANCUSO Gianluca BIELLA Carmelo PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N1 PHOENIX 21'24.2 331.3
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NUM

45
106
78
42
107
40
7
84
110
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41
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73
85
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48

ABBANDONI
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29
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34
36
38
49
55
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71
86
87
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91
94
95
96
97
98
103
105

CONCORRENTE

LONGO Giuseppe
AGOSTINO Sebastiano
VIRGILIO Giuseppe
SCAFFIDI Salvatore
CICERO Giovanni
RIDOLFO Nicol
LEONTE Giuseppe
CALABRIA Maurizio
PELLERITI Basilio
CASELLA Cristian
GERMANA' lvan
FERRARO Carmelo
SAIJA Gaspare

LO GIUDICE Salvatore
LA SPADA Egidio
BARILA' Giuseppe
ALICO' Vincenzo

DI GIACOMO Daniele

SIRAGUSANO Rosario
SCHEPISI Giuseppe
PINTAUDI Maurizio
MAZZOLA Antonio

LA MANCUSA Francesco
BRIGUGLIO Bruno
GAGLIO Nicola
CARISTI Osman
MESSINA Giuseppe
GUIDARA Luigi
SOTTILE Stefano
GULLO Giuseppe
MANDANICI Mariano
MARTELLA Sebastiano
FIRAUX Gioacchino
VIOLA Nicola

CURRO' Giovanni
SCHEPIS Franco
CARANNA Leonardo
DI PERNA Santo
PASQUA Paolo
CAPPADONA Antonino
SCAFFIDI Salvatore
SIMONE Michele
MOSCHELLA Agostino
CONTI Salvatore
COSTANZO Giovanni
CADILI Roberto

Patti (ME) 19 agosto 2006

C.P.

1CONDUTTORE

LONGO Giuseppe
AGOSTINO Sebastiano
VIRGILIO Giuseppe
SCAFFIDI Salvatore
CICERO Giovanni
RIDOLFO Nicol
LEONTE Giuseppe
CALABRIA Maurizio
PELLERITI Basilio
CASELLA Cristian
GERMANA' lvan
FERRARO Carmelo
SAIJA Gaspare

LO GIUDICE Salvatore
LA SPADA Egidio
BARILA' Giuseppe
ALICO' Vincenzo

DI GIACOMO Daniele

SIRAGUSANO Rosario
SCHEPISI Giuseppe
PINTAUDI Maurizio
MAZZOLA Antonio

LA MANCUSA Francesco
BRIGUGLIO Bruno
GAGLIO Nicola
CARISTI Osman
MESSINA Giuseppe
GUIDARA Luigi
SOTTILE Stefano
GULLO Giuseppe
MANDANICI Mariano
MARTELLA Sebastiano
FIRAUX Gioacchino
VIOLA Nicola

CURRO' Giovanni
SCHEPIS Franco
CARANNA Leonardo
DI PERNA Santo
PASQUA Paolo
CAPPADONA Antonino
SCAFFIDI Salvatore
SIMONE Michele
MOSCHELLA Agostino
CONTI Salvatore
COSTANZO Giovanni
CADILI Roberto

NAZ

2CONDUTTORE

LONGO Roberto
CONTI Nibali Diego
D'AGOSTINO Carlo
GIANNO Antonino
CERAOLO Alessandro
SINAGRA Tonino
SAPIENZA Antonino
CASELLA Andrea
CAMPOCHIARO Tindaro
MUNAFQ' Vincenzo
LEMBO Franco
MANOTI Giuseppa
APRILE Marco
SPADARO Giovanni
GALLETTA Fortunato
BARILA' Maria
CERAOLO Roberto
CERRITO Massimo

FIORE Francesco
VERCELLI Ivan
DANZE' Calogero
GIANNONE Giacomo
RANDAZZO Salvatore
BRIGUGLIO Gigliola
P1ZZO Alessandro
SIRAGUSA Pietro
IMPOLLONIA Angelo
MAUROTTO Michela
RI1ZZO Marcello
AGOSTINO Maurizio
ACCORDINO Salvatore
DI DIO MASA Gianluca
CARNEVALE Nello
ALIBERTO Luigi
RUSSO Domenico
LENZO Basilio
MERENDINO Rosario
CASELLA Orazio
CUCINOTTA Giuseppe
CERAOLO Luigi
SCHEPISI Maurizio
MATAFU' Daniele
SANTORO Cosimo
MUSCOLINO Salvatore
MERENDA Fabrizio
CATANIA Giuseppe

NAZ VETTURA

PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEQT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEQT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
FIAT SEICENTO SPORTIN
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 205 GTI

FIAT SEICENTO SPORTIN
MG ROVER

PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
PEUGEOT 306 R.

OPEL ASTRA GSI
RENAULT CLIO RS LIGHT
RENAULT CLIO RS LIGHT
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO RS
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
CITROEN SAXO VTS
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEQT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
OPEL CORSA GSI
PEUGEQT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
LANCIA DELTA INTEGRAL
RENAULT 5 GT TURBO
RENAULT 5 GT TURBO
OPEL CORSA GSI
RENAULT 5 GT TURBO
PEUGEQT 309 GTI
PEUGEQOT 205 GTI
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
PEUGEQT 205 RALLYE

GC SCUDERIA

A5
0Sso
N1
K9
0Sso
K9
N1
N1
0Sso
0Sso
K9
KO
N2
Os1
A0
N1
0Sso
A5

A7
A7
A7
A7
A7
N3
N3
N3

A6
A6
A6
A6
A5
N2
N2
N2
N1
Os1
0os1
0OSs1
Os1
Os1
0os1
0OSs1
0Sso
0so
0S0

MESSINA RACING TEAM
ONE RACING

PENTA RACING

SANT'ANGELO CORSE
SIKELIA

PENTA RACING

PENTA RACING

PENTA RACING
MESSINA RACING TEAM
PHOENIX

MESSINA RACING TEAM

TIRRENO CORSE
PENTA RACING

PHOENIX

PHOENIX

AUTOSPORT SANT'ANGELO
SANT'ANGELO CORSE

ONE RACING

AUTOSPORT SANT'ANGELO
PHOENIX

TIRRENO CORSE

MESSINA RACING TEAM
MESSINA RACING TEAM
AUTOSPORT SANT'ANGELO

PHOENIX
PENTA RACING

D.M. RACING C.

TIRRENO CORSE

PHOENIX

AUTOSPORT SANT'ANGELO
ESSELLE C.G.

BELPASSO CORSE

GIARRE CORSE

TIRRENO CORSE

PENTA RACING

PENTA RACING

PHOENIX
PENTA RACING
TIRRENO CORSE

PENALITA T OTALE

21'37.0
21'38.8
21'40.6
21'43.7
21'55.9
22'07.0
22'07.8
1'00 22'08.9
22'15.9
22'51.8
1'50 22'54.5
23'12.3
23'17.0
23'38.1
24'45.0
24'57.0
30'53.4
8'00 31'14.7

N.P. (PS4) - SPIRINI 2
RIT. (PS1) - LA SCALA 1
N.P. (PS5) - LA SCALA 3
N.P. (PS4) - SPIRINI 2
RIT. (CO2)-SP 128 - C.0. 2
RIT. (PS5) - LA SCALA 3
RIT. (PS3) - LA SCALA 2
N.P. (PS4) - SPIRINI 2
RIT. (PS1) - LA SCALA 1
N.P. (PS2) - SPIRINI 1
N.P. (PS1)- LA SCALA 1
N.P. (PS3) - LA SCALA 2
N.P. (PS2) - SPIRINI 1
RIT. (PS5) - LA SCALA 3

DIST.

3'44.1
3'45.9
3'47.7
3'50.8
4'03.0
4'14.1
4'14.9
4'16.0
4'23.0
4'58.9
5'01.6
5'19.4
524.1
5'45.2
6'52.1
704.1
13'00.5
13'21.8

N.P. (COAC) - PATTI - ASSISTENZA

N.P. (PS2) - SPIRINI 1
RIT. (PS1) - LA SCALA 1
RIT. (PS1) - LA SCALA 1
N.P. (PS5) - LA SCALA 3
RIT. (PS1) - LA SCALA 1
RIT. (PS5) - LA SCALA 3
N.P. (PS2) - SPIRINI 1
RIT. (PS1) - LA SCALA 1
RIT. (PS5) - LA SCALA 3
N.P. (PS1) - LA SCALA 1
RIT. (PS5) - LA SCALA 3
N.P. (PS4) - SPIRINI 2
RIT. (PS4) - SPIRINI 2
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